Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TS3L110DBQR - IC ETHERNET SWITCH QUAD 16SSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
TS3L110DBQRTS3L110DBQR

C
C
description/ordering information
The TI TS3L110 LAN switch is a 4-bit 1-of-2 multiplexer/demultiplexer with a single switch-enable (E) input.
When E is low, the switch is enabled, and the I port is connected to the Y port. When E is high, the switch is
disabled, and the high-impedance state exists between the I and Y ports. The select (S) input controls the data
path of the multiplexer/demultiplexer.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
QFN − RGY Tape and reel TS3L110RGYR TK110
SOIC D
Tube TS3L110D
TS3L110SOIC − D
Tape and reel TS3L110DR
TS3L110
−40°C to 85°C SSOP (QSOP) − DBQ Tape and reel TS3L110DBQR TK11040 C to 85 C
TSSOP PW
Tube TS3L110PW
TK110TSSOP − PW
Tape and reel TS3L110PWR
TK110
TVSOP − DGV Tape and reel TS3L110DGVR TK110
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright © 2004, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of